## 503567760 11/13/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3614387

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
GARY BEERE				11/10/2015	
	 )ATA				
Name:	RANGE	RANGER DESIGN			
Street Address:					
City:	MONTREAL, QC				
State/Country:	CANAD	4			
Postal Code:	H9X 3P	 I			
				1	
Property Typ		Numbe	<b>∋r</b>	-	
Application Number:1493		4936989			
CORRESPONDENCE					
CORRESPONDENCE	JATA				
	1	248\433-7274			
Fax Number:		248)433-7274 <b>the e-mail address f</b>	irst: if that is un	successful, it will be sent	
Fax Number:	be sent to	the e-mail address f		successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, l</i>	be sent to if provided	the e-mail address f			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	l be sent to if provided 2	<i>the e-mail address f</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 48-433-7200 williams@dickinsonw	s <b>ful, it will be ser</b> right.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to if provided 2 :	<i>the e-mail address f</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 48-433-7200 williams@dickinsonw VILLIAM H. HONAKE	s <i>ful, it will be ser</i> rright.com R		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	<i>the e-mail address f</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 48-433-7200 williams@dickinsonw VILLIAM H. HONAKE DICKINSON WRIGHT	s <b>ful, it will be ser</b> rright.com R PLLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	<i>the e-mail address f</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 48-433-7200 williams@dickinsonw VILLIAM H. HONAKE	s <b>ful, it will be ser</b> rright.com R PLLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided 2 e:	<i>the e-mail address f</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 48-433-7200 williams@dickinsonw VILLIAM H. HONAKE DICKINSON WRIGHT	s <i>ful, it will be ser</i> rright.com R PLLC ₹ RD., STE. 300		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 48-433-7200 williams@dickinsonw VILLIAM H. HONAKE DICKINSON WRIGHT 600 W. BIG BEAVEF	s <i>ful, it will be ser</i> rright.com R PLLC ₹ RD., STE. 300		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided 2 e:	the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 48-433-7200 williams@dickinsonw VILLIAM H. HONAKE DICKINSON WRIGHT 600 W. BIG BEAVEF ROY, MICHIGAN 48	s <i>ful, it will be ser</i> rright.com R PLLC R RD., STE. 300 084		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided 2 e:	the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 48-433-7200 williams@dickinsonw VILLIAM H. HONAKE DICKINSON WRIGHT 600 W. BIG BEAVEF ROY, MICHIGAN 480 62308-00019	sful, it will be ser rright.com R PLLC RD., STE. 300 084		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	be sent to if provided 2 e:	the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 48-433-7200 williams@dickinsonw VILLIAM H. HONAKE DICKINSON WRIGHT 600 W. BIG BEAVEF ROY, MICHIGAN 48 62308-00019 WILLIAM H. HO	sful, it will be ser rright.com R PLLC RD., STE. 300 084		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided 2 e:	the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 48-433-7200 williams@dickinsonw VILLIAM H. HONAKE DICKINSON WRIGHT 600 W. BIG BEAVEF ROY, MICHIGAN 48 62308-00019 WILLIAM H. HO /William H. Hona	sful, it will be ser rright.com R PLLC RD., STE. 300 084		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET INAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to if provided 2 e: NUMBER: R:	the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 248-433-7200 williams@dickinsonw VILLIAM H. HONAKE DICKINSON WRIGHT 2600 W. BIG BEAVEF ROY, MICHIGAN 480 62308-00019 WILLIAM H. HON /William H. Hona 11/13/2015	sful, it will be ser rright.com R PLLC RD., STE. 300 084		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No.

62309-00019

This is an assignment of all rights, title and interest in the below designated patent application:

	attached hcreto.	
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/935,989</u> , filed on <u>November 10, 2015.</u>	
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.	

Title of the Invention

## SHELVING UNIT WITH ADJUSTABLE SHELF

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Gary Beere	150 ave de la Roche, Pointe Claire Quebec H9R 5B2
*	

Assignee

A CONTRACT OF A		
Name	Address	
RANGER DESIGN	19160 Cruickshank Montreal, QC H9X 3P1 CANADA	

[Page 1 of 2]

Docket No.

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignee)

62309-00019

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the aboveidentified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignce, as assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereta;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for fareign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor	's	Signatures
2320C24808	63	2.28 C 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 6 8 6 8

Name	Signature/Date
Gary Beere	Lang Doero 11/10/15

[Page 2 of 2]

## PATENT REEL: 037029 FRAME: 0454

**RECORDED: 11/13/2015**